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T Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2017 in respect of your
Barwana Limestone Mine over an ired of 290 ha located near W illage-Mandoli. Tehsil-Sangrah.
District-Sirmour in Himachal Pradesh

TErEd Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2017 were found violated in
vour above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 15.12.2021 in the presence of Shri Narayan Singh
Rana, Mining Engineer
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L'RI.Z LE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION (QBSERVED
L1(1) Mining Operation were 1ol Carried out in accordance with the mining plan approved vide letter No,
l ‘ 614(2VMS-B-2 16/ [2-DDN, dated 01-02-2017 to the following exient: |
| | 1. As per proposal during the year 2020-21, it was proposed to develop an intermediate |
| bench of two meters height at 1433 mRL but the same has not been developed. Further it
| was observed that bench height of five meters were not maintained at places as per
o pepesls et S Coay R S >
| 26(2) | The holder of mining lease shall submil to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format
| specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before!"day of July every vear semting forth the extent of
| | protective and rehabilitative works carricd out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if" |

| there is any deviation. reasans thereof
| On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2020-21 has not been

| submitted to the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in. this office till date. |
a3 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or hefore the 30™ day of June every year ubmit to the authorized

| officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface peological plans and sections maintained |
| under Rule 32. However, the lessee has not submined the copies of the plans and sections as per Rule
| e 32 for the year 2019-20 e et e R
33 TF.w-cr-_.- holder of mining lease shall employ a pan lime Geologist in the mine. Bul geologist has not been
| appointed in the Mine.

3. In this connection, it is hrough_l Lm_ynﬁaﬁbe that the violation of rules 11 26 & 33 constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62(1) and rule §5 constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62(2)
prescribed at Sehedule 111 of MCDR Amendment Rules 2021,

3. Mining operations can also be suspended as per rule | 1(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) of
MCDR.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this
office within 45 days from date of issue of this letter

w274 Yours faithfully,

A
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